
2024  Month 
Weekends / 

Friendly / 
Indoor 

Fixture H/A Time Format H A 

Sunday 18th February Hatfield Indoor 
B.C Friendly A 2.30pm 4MIXRINKS 40 103 

          
          

2024  Month Weekends / 
Friendly / ect Fixture H/A Time Format H A 

Sunday 18th February Hatfield Indoor 
B.C Friendly A 2.30pm 4MIXRINKS 40 103 

Saturday 20th April Captain V 
President Friendly H 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP 60 58 

Saturday 27th April Whit Hern B.C Friendly A 2.00 pm 5MIXTRIP 69 75 
Saturday 4th May Hertford B.C Friendly A 2.30pm 5MIXTRIP 65 100 
Sunday 5th May Rye Park B.C Friendly H 2.30pm 4MIXTRIP 67 88 

Wednesday 15th May Friends of Bowls 
England Anniversary  H 2.00 pm 6MIXRINKS 73 118 

Saturday 18th May Buntingford B.C Ozzie Cup H 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP ~ ~ 
Monday 27th May Ware B.C Ware Cup H 2.00pm 3MENTRIP 42 48 
Monday 27th May Ware B.C Ware Cup H 2.00pm 3LADYTRIP 52 37 

Saturday 1st June Bush Hill Park 
B.C Friendly A 2.30pm 4MIXTRIP 63 72 

Sunday 2nd June Welwyn & 
District B.C Friendly H 2.30pm 4MIXTRIP 54 48 

Sunday 9th June Shire Park B.C Friendly H 2.30pm 5MIXTRIP 88 65 
Wednesday 12th June Enfield VIP Friendly H 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP CA CA 

Saturday 15th June North Mymms 
B.C Friendly A 2.30pm 5MIXTRIP 69 89 

Saturday 22nd June Northaw & 
Cuffley B.C Friendly A 2.30pm 5MIXTRIP 110 69 

Sunday 23rd June Rosehill B C Friendly H 2.30pm 4MIXTRIP 63 70 

Saturday 29th June Bantham Ongar 
B.C Friendly H 2.30pm 4MIXTRIP CA CA 

Sunday 30th June Ware B.C Friendly A 2.00pm 5MIXTRIP 68 85 

Saturday 6th July Walthamstow 
& District Friendly H 2.30pm 4MIXTRIP CA CA 

Sunday 7th July Bengeo B.C Friendly A 2.30pm 4MIXTRIP AB AB 

Saturday 13th July Bishop's 
Stortford B.C 

Bennetts 
Cup H 2.30pm 3MENTRIP 40 42 

Saturday 13th July Bishop's 
Stortford B.C 

Jessie Bell 
Cup H 2.30pm 2LADYTRIP 37 42 

Sunday 14th July Allenbury's B.C Friendly A 2.30pm 4MIXTRIP 73 55 
Sunday 28th July Bengeo B.C Friendly H 2.30pm 4MIXTRIP   

Saturday 3rd August Hertford B.C Friendly H 2.30pm 5MIXTRIP   



Sunday 4th August Parliament Hill 
B.C Friendly H 2.30pm 6MIXTRIP   

Wednesday 7th August The Chelsea 
Pensioners Friendly A 2.00 pm TBA   

Saturday 10th August Whit Hern B.C Friendly H 2.00pm 5MIXTRIP   

Saturday 24th August Harlow B.C Friendly A 2.30pm 4MIXTRIP   

Sunday 25th August Much Hadham 
BC Friendly H 2.30pm 4MIXTRIP   

Saturday 31st August Holtwhite B.C Friendly A 2.30pm 6MIXTRIP   

Sunday 1st September Standon & 
Puckeridge B.C Friendly A 2.30pm 3MIXTRIP   

Saturday 7th September Cheshunt B.C Friendly H 2.00pm 5MIXTRIP   
          
          
          

2024  Month HDSCBA Fixture H/A Time Format H A 
Tuesday 14th May Rosehill B.C HDSCBA H 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP ~ ~ 
Tuesday 28th May Harlow B.C HDSCBA A 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP ~ ~ 

Tuesday 4th June Bantham Ongar 
B.C HDSCBA H 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP ~ ~ 

Tuesday 11th June Cheshunt B.C HDSCBA A 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP ~ ~ 
Tuesday 18th June Griffin B.C HDSCBA A 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP ~ ~ 
Tuesday 25th June Whit Hern B.C HDSCBA H 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP ~ ~ 
Tuesday 2nd July Rosehill B.C HDSCBA A 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP ~ ~ 
Tuesday 16th July Harlow B.C HDSCBA H 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP ~ ~ 

Tuesday 23rd July Bantham Ongar 
B.C HDSCBA A 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP   

Tuesday 30th July Cheshunt B.C HDSCBA H 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP   

Tuesday 6th August Griffin B.C HDSCBA H 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP   

Tuesday 13th August Whit Hern B.C HDSCBA A 2.00pm 4MIXTRIP   

Tuesday 27th August Gala Day HDSCBA TBA 2.00pm TBA   
          
          

2024  Date Cestra Fixture H/A Time Format H A 
Friday 26th April Cheshunt B.C Cestra A 6.00pm 2MENTRIP 27 32 

Wednesday 1st May Northaw & 
Cuffley B.C Cestra H 6.00pm 2MENTRIP 31 30 

Monday 20th May Whit Hern B.C Cestra H 6.00pm 2MENTRIP 33 32 
Monday 8th July Whit Hern B.C Cestra V 6.00pm 2MENTRIP 45 45 
Friday 9th August Cheshunt B.C Cestra H 6.00pm 2MENTRIP   

Monday 12th August Northaw & 
Cuffley B.C Cestra A 6.00pm 2MENTRIP   

           
          

2024  Month EHBL Fixture H/A Time Format H A 



Friday 3rd May 
Bishop's 
Stortford 
Osprey 

EHBL H 6.00pm 2MENTRIP ~ ~ 

Wednesday 8th May Stevenage Red EHBL H 6.00pm 2MENTRIP ~ ~ 
Wednesday 22nd May Castles EHBL H 6.00pm 2MENTRIP ~ ~ 

Tuesday 11th June Northaw & 
Cuffley EHBL A 6.00pm 2MENTRIP ~ ~ 

Thursday 13th June Stevenage Blue EHBL A 6.00pm 2MENTRIP CA CA 
Monday 24th June Ware Cavers EHBL H 6.00pm 2MENTRIP ~ ~ 

Friday 5th July Rye Park 
Rangers EHBL A 6.00pm 2MENTRIP ~ ~ 

Tuesday 9th July Welwyn Bucks EHBL A 6.00pm 2MENTRIP ~ ~ 

Thursday 18th July Datchworth 
Gold EHBL H 6.00pm 2MENTRIP   

Tuesday 23rd July Cheshunt EHBL A 6.00pm 2MENTRIP   

Monday 29th July Potters Bar 
Glyders  EHBL H 6.00pm 2MENTRIP   

Friday 2nd August Aston Whistlers EHBL H 6.00pm 2MENTRIP   

Thursday 15th August Hertingfordbury EHBL A 6.00pm 2MENTRIP   
          

2024  Month County League 
Men Fixture H/A Time Format H A 

   NOT THIS YEAR HCL/M  6.00pm 2MENRINK ~ ~ 
   NOT THIS YEAR HCL/M  6.00pm 2MENRINK ~ ~ 
   NOT THIS YEAR HCL/M  6.00pm 2MENRINK ~ ~ 
   NOT THIS YEAR HCL/M  6.00pm 2MENRINK ~ ~ 
   NOT THIS YEAR HCL/M  6.00pm 2MENRINK ~ ~ 
          
          

2024  Month County League 
Ladies Fixture H/A Time Format H A 

Thursday 13th June Sawbridgeworth 
/ 2 HCL/L H 6.00pm 1LADYRINK ~ ~ 

Thursday 4th July Hertford / 1 HCL/L H 6.00pm 1LADYRINK ~ ~ 

Wednesday 17th July Bishop's 
Stortford / 2 HCL/L A 6.00pm 1LADYRINK   

Friday 2nd August Rosehill HCL/L H 2.00pm 1LADYRINK   

Friday 16th August Hertford Castle HCL/L A 2.00pm 1LADYRINK   

 
 
  

         

          

2024  Month Markwell 
Trophy Fixture H/A Time Format H A 



Monday 13th May Northaw & 
Cuffley B.C Markwell A 2.00pm 2LADYTRIP 23 50 

Monday 20th May Hertford B.C Markwell A 2.00pm 2LADYTRIP 31 24 
Thursday 30th May Rosehill B.C Markwell H 2.00pm 2LADYTRIP 26 28 
Monday 3rd June Cheshunt Markwell H 2.00pm 2LADYTRIP 43 17 
Monday 10th June Whit Hern B.C Markwell A 2.00pm 2LADYTRIP 45 24 

Monday 17th June Northaw & 
Cuffley B.C Markwell H 2.00pm 2LADYTRIP 22 51 

Monday 1st July Rosehill B.C Markwell A 2.00pm 2LADYTRIP 30 25 
Monday 8th July Cheshunt Markwell A 2.00pm 2LADYTRIP 30 34 
Monday 15th July Whit Hern B.C Markwell H 2.00pm 2LADYTRIP 42 26 

Wednesday 24th July Hertford B.C Markwell H 2.00pm 2LADYTRIP   
          
          

2024  Month Parker Trophy Fixture H/A Time Format H  A  
Saturday 8th June Parker Trophy CUP A 10.30am 2LADYTRIP lost ~ 

          
          

2024  Month Ranson Cup Fixture H/A Time Format H A 
Monday 17th June Much Hadham Ranson H/A 6.00pm 1H1AMRINK ~ ~ 
Thursday 25th July Sawbridgeworth Ranson H/A 6.00pm 1H1AMRINK   

Monday 5th August Ranson Round 2 Ranson H/A 6.00pm 1H1AMRINK   

Wednesday 14th August Ranson S/Final Ranson H/A 6.00pm 1H1AMRINK   
          
          
          

2024  Month Lyndhurst 
Trophy Fixture H/A Time Format H A 

Thursday 20th June Bishops 
Stortford Lyndhurst H/A 6.00pm 1H1AMTRIP ~ ~ 

Wednesday 10th July Lyndhurst 
Round 2 Lyndhurst H/A 6.00pm 1H1AMTRIP ~ ~ 

Wednesday 7th August Lyndhurst 
S/Final Lyndhurst H/A 6.00pm 1H1AMTRIP   

   EHBA Final Lyndhurst TBA TBA ~   
          

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

         

2024  Month Eversley / Club 
Team Champ Fixture H/A Time Format H A 

Thursday 23rd May Sele Farm Eversley H 6.00pm 3MENRINK ~ ~ 



Monday 10th June Bishop's 
Stortford Eversley A 6.00pm 3MENRINK ~ ~ 

Thursday 11th July Eversley Round 
3 Eversley TBA 6.00pm 3MENRINK ~ ~ 

Monday 22nd July Eversley Q/Final Eversley TBA 6.00pm 3MENRINK   

Saturday 3rd August Eversley Semi & 
Final Eversley TBA TBA 3MENRINK   

          
          
          

2024  Month Top 10 Fixture H/A Time Format H A 
Tuesday 7th May Bye Top 10 ~ 6.00pm 1234MEN ~ ~ 
Thursday 16th May Kings Langley Top 10 H 6.00pm 1234MEN Win Lost 
Monday 3rd June Top 10 Round 3 Top 10 TBA 6.00pm 1234MEN lost Win 
Tuesday 18th June Top 10 Q/Final Top 10 TBA 6.00pm 1234MEN Out Out 

Saturday 10th August Top 10 Semi & 
Final  Top 10 TBA 10.00am 1234MEN Out Out 

          
          
          
          

2024  Month Scott Blain Fixture H/A Time Format H A 

Friday 26th July Scott Blain 
Round 1 Scott Blain TBA 6.00pm 1234MEN   

Friday 2nd August Scott Blain 
Round 2 Scott Blain TBA 6.00pm 1234MEN   

Friday 9th August Scott Blain 
Round 3 Scott Blain TBA 6.00pm 1234MEN   

Sunday 1st September Scott Blain Final Scott Blain TBA TBA 1234MEN   
          
          

2024  Month Thurgood Cup Fixture H/A Time Format H A 
Wednesday 3rd July Sawbridgeworth Thurgood H 6.00pm 2MRINK ~ ~ 

Friday 26th July Thurgood 
Round 2 Thurgood TBA 6.00pm 2MRINK   

Thursday 8th August Thurgood 
S/Final Thurgood TBA 6.00pm 2MRINK   

   EHBA Final Thurgood TBA TBA 2MRINK   
          
 
  

         

          
2024  Month Club Two Fours  Fixture H/A Time Format H A 

Sunday 5th May Two 4â€™s 
Prelim  Two 4â€™s  TBA 6.00pm 2MENRINK ~ ~ 

Saturday 18th May Two 4â€™s 
Round 1  Two 4â€™s  TBA 6.00pm 2MENRINK lost Win 



Sunday 2nd June Two 4â€™s 
Q/Final Two 4â€™s  TBA 6.00pm 2MENRINK Out Out 

Monday 17th June Two 4â€™s 
Semi-Final Two 4â€™s  TBA 6.00pm 2MENRINK Out Out 

Sunday 30th June Two x 4â€™s 
Final  Two 4â€™s  TBA 6.00pm 2MENRINK Out Out 

          
          
          

2024  Month Tony Allcock 
Trophy Fixture H/A Time Format H A 

Monday 6th May Royston T . Allcock H 6.00pm 2MIXRINK Win Lost 

Tuesday 14th May Tony Allcock 
Round 1  T . Allcock TBA 6.00pm 2MIXRINK Win Lost 

Wednesday 5th June Tony Allcock 
Q/Final  T . Allcock TBA 6.00pm 2MIXRINK lost Win 

Wednesday 19th June Tony Allcock 
S/Final  T . Allcock TBA 6.00pm 2MIXRINK Out Out 

Wednesday 3rd July Tony Allcock 
Area Final  T . Allcock TBA 6.00pm 2MIXRINK Out Out 

 


